

Lattice Named 2023 HPE Cyber Security Supplier of the Year Award Winner

August 30, 2023

HILLSBORO, Ore.--(BUSINESS WIRE)--Aug. 30, 2023-- Lattice Semiconductor (NASDAQ: LSCC), the low power programmable leader, today announced it has received the 2023 Cyber Security Supplier of the Year Award from Hewlett Packard Enterprise (HPE). This award recognizes companies who provide outstanding performance and leadership to effectively implement cybersecurity controls, risk, and incident management aligned with HPE cybersecurity strategies as well as designing and delivering high quality, reliable, and sustainably produced products, services, and solutions to enable HPE to provide a superior customer experience.

"At Lattice, we pride ourselves on partnering closely with our customers to help them achieve their design goals by making it easy to integrate strong firmware security and cyber resiliency into their applications and systems with our solutions and services," said Rod Kath, Vice President of Sales, Americas at Lattice Semiconductor. "We are grateful to HPE for recognizing us with this prestigious award and look forward to continuing to build on the strongly collaborative relationship between our companies to further our shared future success."

"We believe Lattice Semiconductor's strong firmware security and cyber resiliency solutions has set a commendable example for others in the industry to follow," said Mark Bakker, EVP and General Manager, Global Operations at HPE. "We are thankful for Lattice's ongoing collaboration and partnership, and it is our pleasure to celebrate them and their many contributions to HPE's success."

About Lattice Semiconductor

Lattice Semiconductor (NASDAQ: LSCC) is the low power programmable leader. We solve customer problems across the network, from the Edge to the Cloud, in the growing Communications, Computing, Industrial, Automotive, and Consumer markets. Our technology, long-standing relationships, and commitment to world-class support let our customers quickly and easily unleash their innovation to create a smart, secure, and connected world.

For more information about Lattice, please visit <u>www.latticesemi.com</u>. You can also follow us via <u>LinkedIn, Twitter, Facebook, YouTube, WeChat</u>, or Weibo.

Lattice Semiconductor Corporation, Lattice Semiconductor (& design), and specific product designations are either registered trademarks or trademarks of Lattice Semiconductor Corporation or its subsidiaries in the United States and/or other countries. The use of the word "partner" does not imply a legal partnership between Lattice and any other entity.

GENERAL NOTICE: Other product names used in this publication are for identification purposes only and may be trademarks of their respective holders.

View source version on businesswire.com: https://www.businesswire.com/news/home/20230830812666/en/

MEDIA CONTACT:

Sophia Hong Lattice Semiconductor 503-268-8786 Sophia Hong@latticesemi.com

INVESTOR CONTACT:

Rick Muscha Lattice Semiconductor 408-826-6000 Rick,Muscha@latticesemi.com

Source: Lattice Semiconductor Corporation